
Accepted Donations for January 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Doubtless Bay Business and Professional Women Cost of members attendance to the 2018 conference $3,523.00 $2,000.00 A

Doubtless Bay Promotion Incorporated running of the 2018 Mangonui Waterfront festival $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Kaikohe Rugby Football and Sports Club Incorporated Basketball equipment $789.07 $789.07

Hukerenui School PTA New pool fence $13,550.45 $6,000.00

Akerama Marae New ride on mower $8,750.00 $8,750.00

Moerewa Christian Fellowship Trust 20x tables, 1 x table trolley and a cake mixer $8,105.00 $7,459.22

Northland College New Sports Uniforms $6,444.00 $6,444.00

Hukerenui Playcentre Supply and installation of a type 2 fire alarm replacement $4,452.80 $4,452.80

Hokianga Hospital Auxiliary Incorporated 1* simple up vertical bucky safety elevator $10,795.00 $10,795.00

Te Mira Incorporated New combination powerlifting rack,weight bar and weight plates $3,480.00 $3,480.00

Bay of Islands College Rugby post pads and field flags $2,987.46 $2,987.46

Rawene Community Library Trust Librarians Contract for services $10,920.00 $3,500.00 I

Rongopai House Community Trust Gst excl. iPhone $1,086.09 Macbook $1,912.17 $2,998.25 $2,998.25

Mangonui School 30 Chromebooks $11,302.80 $11,302.80

Wainui Marae two large water tanks $7,400.00 $4,000.00 I

Mangonui Volunteer Fire Brigade Emergency Vehicle $63,656.00 $25,000.00 I

Kaitaia Sport And Leisure Trust Venue hire and security $4,355.99 $2,500.00 A

Total Approved $122,458.60

No: of applicants 17

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northland Justices of the Peace Association Incorporated Costs to attend the annual conference of the Royal Federation $2,874.00 $1,500.00 I

Bream Bay College Transport Costs 5th-9th March 2018 $7,235.00 $4,000.00 I

The Blue Goose Papermill Charitable Trust Three months wages $19,181.50 $19,181.50

Tikipunga High School Assist in total cost of shade cover of new playground. $26,851.00 $12,500.00 A

Sistema Whangarei - Toi Akorangi Instruments $4,079.50 $4,079.50

YWCA of Whangarei Insurance $10,908.39 $3,000.00 A

Northland Disabled Charitable Trust Robo coupe Kitchen mixer $3,350.00 $3,350.00

Old Boys Marist Rugby Sports Club Whangarei Inc. Bus travel for premier and premier reserves $2,278.26 $1,500.00 I

Whangarei Adventure Racing Club Incorporated 5 x safety jackets $2,549.90 $2,549.00

Pompallier Catholic College 20 Chromebooks $5,652.00 $5,652.00

North Haven Hospice Society Inc Computer modems $3,800.00 $3,800.00

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 1 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

THE WHATITIRI CLAY TARGET CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase of ammunition for use of the junior shooters taking part in the
secondary school clay target competitions. $3,910.00 $3,000.00 I

Whangarei Anglican Care Trust Installation of CCTV $1,680.00 $1,680.00

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Pool hire $3,000.00 $3,000.00

CAPS Northland Incorporated Professional supervision and travel expenses $2,320.00 $2,320.00

Total Approved $71,112.00

No: of applicants 15

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Springfield Swimming Pool Club Incorporated New water tank $3,242.91 $3,242.91

Te Kopuru Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated New Gazebo and Team Jackets $5,728.15 $3,500.00 I

Mangawhai Tennis Club Incorporated Final stage for two mew courts- synthetic turf $18,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Northern Wairoa Golf Club Incorporated Removal of Dangerous and Dying Trees from Course $17,824.50 $8,000.00 I

Ruawai College New Netball Uniforms $3,680.00 $2,000.00 A

Total Approved $26,742.91

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

Greenhithe Junior Association Football Club Incorporated Replacing training equipment $8,125.12 $4,000.00 A

March Madness Leisure Marching Team Travel and accommodation $5,500.00 $3,000.00 I

North Shore Riding Club Incorporated Quad bike farm vehicle with tray and tipper including safety cage $12,176.90 $7,000.00 A

Friends of Okura Bush Incorporated Rubbish Management, temporary fencing hire, portaloos etc as per resolution $6,369.28 $3,500.00 A

Auckland Steam Engine Society Incorporated Publication of three Steam Torque Magazines for 2018 $7,063.89 $7,063.89

Marist North Harbour Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Junior and senior playing strip, and training equipment $34,300.00 $7,500.00 I

Hearing Dogs for Deaf People New Zealand wages $40,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Homeschool Auckland Sports and Cultural Association Incorporated Sewing program for 2 terms $3,400.00 $3,400.00

Total Approved $55,463.89

No: of applicants 8

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Mahurangi Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution Playing Gear for 2018 Rugby season $10,000.00 $5,000.00 I

The Tomarata Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) Set of junior team kit $2,560.50 $2,560.50

Netball Rodney centre incorporated 5 people to attend the netball NZ annual council meeting $2,581.02 $1,450.57 I

Kidz Kartz and Pony Trust Contribution towards winter food for club ponies $3,125.00 $3,125.00

Total Approved $12,136.07

No: of applicants 4

TLA 05 - North Shore

60's-UP Movement Devenport Branch Attend the National annual conference $3,714.00 $2,000.00 A

60's Up Movement of NZ Takapuna Branch National annual conference $3,095.00 $2,000.00 A

Rosmini College New hockey balls,astroturf hire and a new set of GK equipment $4,351.28 $4,351.28

Forrest Hill Milford United Football Club Incorporated Travel costs $5,440.89 $2,000.00 A

Auckland and District Pipe Band Incorporated Accommodation $8,191.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $15,351.28

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 2 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 5

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Eden Roskill District Cricket Club Inc Balls $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Squash Auckland Incorporated Accommodation, entry fees, coaching and travel costs $4,151.30 $4,151.30

Auckland-United Softball Club Incorporated Catering costs for the Vic Guth Tournament $3,819.00 $3,819.00

Supporters of Tiriti Matangi Incorporated Contribution towards costs of getting gravel and roading equipment to island $15,000.00 $10,000.00 I

Auckland rowing association Incorporated Enabling works, temporary storage building and security fencing $60,772.00 $36,812.00 A

Friends of Mt Roskill Primary School Endeavour Centre Charitable Trust Rosettes and St John Ambulance services $1,781.94 $1,781.94

Carlton croquet club incorporated Herstart frx defibrillator $2,771.56 $2,771.56

Positive Women Incorporated Conference venue hire and accommodation costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $69,335.80

No: of applicants 8

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Dance Therapy NZ Programme, co-ordination and administration costs $14,132.58 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

St. Heliers tennis club (incorporated) Resurfacing two tennis courts $36,790.00 $20,000.00 A

Kohimarama Bowling Club Incorporated New Pathway and seat base $3,350.00 $3,350.00

Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated 2 x Mobile Cricket Nets $7,490.00 $7,490.00

Auckland Golf Incorporated Coaching Costs for Junior Development Squad for 2018 $16,982.61 $5,000.00 A

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated New 2018 rugby kit $6,909.47 $6,143.22

Total Approved $41,983.22

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

SURF LIFE SAVING NORTHERN REGION INCORPORATED Upgrade Radio Network $40,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Herne Bay Ponsonby Rackets Club Incorporated New Computer for Office Administrator $1,455.60 $1,455.60

Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated New junior team uniforms $8,900.00 $4,000.00 A

Youth Football Development Trust Photography, ambulance and first aid etc as per resolution. $20,873.12 $10,000.00 A

PT CHEVALIER TENNIS AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Improve drainage around courts $17,880.00 $5,000.00 I

Kadimah School Chromebook computer and support with activity buses $12,458.96 $4,895.52 A

Auckland Music Theatre Incorporated Lighting costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Louise Perkins Foundation Redesign and print of our guides to living with incurable breast cancer $7,415.00 $5,000.00 A

Alliance Francaise D'Auckland Incorporated Raise awareness of our organisation and promote courses/programmes $57,550.41 $5,000.00 A

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust Operational costs of productions for the NZ dance company's programme plus
development. $10,730.61 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $60,351.12

No: of applicants 10

TLA 08 - Manukau

The Auckland Sikh Society Incorporated Roti/chappati making machine $12,000.00 $12,000.00

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 3 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Association Sporting equipment $3,092.18 $3,092.18

Total Approved $15,092.18

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Korean Positive Ageing Charitable Trust Two computers $4,170.00 $2,000.00 A

Howick Softball Club (Fencibles) Incorporated Accommodation and vehicle hire $4,100.00 $2,500.00 A

Allegro ice dance club incorporated Ice hire costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated New equipment, dugouts and goal keeper shirts and gloves $4,572.04 $4,572.04

Howick/Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated Turf hire $25,375.00 $15,000.00 A

Auckland Ice Figure Skating Club Incorporated Ice hire, coaching and mentoring in Term 1 of 2018 $9,088.69 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $34,072.04

No: of applicants 6

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Counties Combined Sports Association Incorporated Green Fee subsidy for the year at various golf clubs $8,800.00 $6,000.00 A

The Counties Manukau Rowing Club Incorporated Plant and equipment 'marine cargo', Business/Public Liability and vehicle
insurance cover $5,055.00 $5,055.00

Manurewa High School Accommodation $6,860.87 $4,000.00 A

James Cook High School Teen parent unit transport $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $25,055.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 10 - Franklin

Pohutukawa Coast Netball Club Incorporated Netball equipment $2,999.80 $2,999.80

Auckland Manukau Dressage Group Incorporated Rosettes & Sashes $2,635.20 $2,635.20

Total Approved $5,635.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Pauanui Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Inflatable Rescue Boat $9,107.36 $9,107.36

Thames South School Canopy $29,950.00 $15,000.00 A

Thames Valley Bowls Incorporated Travel and accommodation $11,730.00 $8,500.00 A

The Mercury Bay Museum Trust Board Incorporated Completion of Farming Display $9,990.00 $5,000.00 A

Te Puru School Entry fees for national leaders day $2,450.00 $2,450.00

The Mercury Bay Community Support Trust Incorporated Gazebos, Kickboxing gear and safety equipment. $31,250.00 $20,000.00 A

Total Approved $60,057.36

No: of applicants 6

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Thames Valley Basketball Association Incorporated Accommodation $19,196.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Prizes $2,000.00 $2,000.00

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 4 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Te Aroha Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation $1,340.00 $1,340.00

Te Miro Settlers Hall Incorporated Repairing ageing roof of the hall $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Te Aroha Indoor Basketball Association Incorporated One years court hire costs $25,312.50 $25,312.50

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Replace Cladding $1,300.00 $1,300.00

Total Approved $34,952.50

No: of applicants 5

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated Balls for 2018 season $8,798.00 $5,000.00 A

New Zealand Deerstalkers' Association (Te Awamutu Branch) Incorporated New Clay target thrower and remote $1,680.00 $1,680.00

Cambridge Badminton Club Inc One years supply of shuttles for 2018 $12,350.00 $8,000.00 A

Te Awamutu And District Highland Pipe Band Incorporated Accommodation costs and new pipe bag covers $2,783.00 $2,783.00

St Peter's Catholic School Cost of safety requirment for fun run $6,782.00 $4,782.00 L

Total Approved $22,245.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

TOKOROA DISTRICT MEMORIAL R S A INCORPORATED Accommodation costs and air fares $11,319.00 $5,000.00 J

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Te Ranga School Transport for school camps $7,020.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tennis western BOP incorporated Shirts and track tops $1,842.00 $1,842.00

Live for More Charitable Trust Upgrading the website and marketing materials $3,331.10 $3,331.10

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Contribution towards Sound System refurbishment $13,670.00 $10,000.00 A

Tauranga City Basketball Association Incorporated Entry Fees $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Alzheimer's Society Tauranga Incorporated Client Support programme $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Triathlon Tauranga Incorporated Crowd control, traffic management, water safety etc as per resolution $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Amped4Life Trust Canon E05 D Mark 4 Camera $4,437.39 $4,437.39

Tauranga Boys' College Charitable Trust Travel costs, sports exchanges and national tournaments $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

South City Indoor Bowls Club Incorporated Hall Hire for 2018 Indoor Bowling Year $1,958.60 $1,958.60

Pacific Guards Leisure Marching Team Flights, accommodation and car rental $4,192.00 $2,000.00 A

Greerton Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation $3,370.43 $3,370.43

Total Approved $61,939.52

No: of applicants 11

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Bay of Plenty Badminton Association Incorporated New player shirts $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Central Rugby League Club Incorporated Upgrades to club and operating costs $18,023.25 $8,000.00 A

Parent to Parent Central Lakes Regional Co-Ordinator's Wages $5,000.00 $3,500.00 J

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 5 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
City Of Rotorua Highland Pipe Band Incorporated Venue hire $25,784.00 $15,000.00 J

Rotorua Rod and Gun Club Incorporated New refreshment display fridge $3,840.00 $3,840.00

Total Approved $40,340.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane District Community Arts Council Incorporated Summer Arts Festival 2018 - Printing, tear drop flags and billboards $6,071.00 $6,071.00

Total Approved $6,071.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

TARADALE HIGH SCHOOL FOUNDATION Sporting endeavors - Adventure racing competition, nationals, camp and venue
fees $31,506.53 $19,000.00 A

Hawkes Bay Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Purchase 10 Junior Shorty Kayaks $11,304.00 $6,000.00 A

The Ahuriri Sports Society Incorporated Track Suit Pants and Jackets $1,320.00 $1,320.00

Napier Group Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Wages $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Team Uniforms and Bibs $5,290.00 $5,290.00

Taradale Super Grans Marching Team Airfares to attend National Champs $6,864.00 $5,000.00 A

Napier Family Centre Incorporated Air conditioning units $12,190.00 $5,000.00 A

Napier Performing Arts Competitions Society Incorporated Venue Hire $8,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Napier Marist Football Club Incorporated Equipment and uniforms $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hayseed Trust 20 weeks wages $12,000.00 $6,000.00 A

National Youth Drama School Trust Venue Hire Cost $5,900.00 $5,900.00

Total Approved $68,510.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay Incorporated Accommodation for the HBPB Regional Swimming team attending Central
swimming long course championships $26,256.00 $14,000.00 A

Total Approved $14,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Primary School BOT Sports uniforms $2,270.00 $2,270.00

Taranaki Country Basketball Association Incorporated Court hire and coach remuneration $8,869.62 $8,869.62

Total Approved $11,139.62

No: of applicants 2

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

St Joseph's School (Opunake) NZ Catholic Education Convention Registrations $8,400.75 $7,305.00 A

Waverley Waitotara Sheep Dog Trial Club Engraving trophies judges fees, sheep transport and materials for course repairs $2,396.37 $2,396.37

Rahotu Learn to Swim Swimming pool hire and transport $5,340.10 $5,340.10

Total Approved $15,041.47

No: of applicants 3

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Glen Oroua School Purchase and install a whiteboard cabinet $11,698.00 $11,698.00

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 6 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Rangitikei Shearing Sports Incorporated Presentation ribbons, engraving of trophies, judges travel expenses etc as per
resolution $8,251.30 $8,251.30

Total Approved $19,949.30

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Palmerston North Esplanade Scenic Railway Incorporated New main station $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Manawatu Jazz Club Incorporated Hire of Globe Theatre and the technical services $4,602.51 $4,602.51

Cornerstone Christian Education Trust New community sports centre $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Palmerston North Bowls Inc Installation of new carpet and vinyl in the function areas,hallways and office
spaces $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Manawatu petanque club incorporated Jackets for club members $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Tararua Allbreeds Dog Training Club Incorporated Ribbons $207.00 $207.00

St Mary's School (P North) Chromebooks $7,900.00 $7,900.00

Manawatu GymSports Incorporated Supply and installation of flooring $21,568.00 $11,000.00 A

Freyberg Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Club-room Rental & Provision of First Aid, Physiotherapy and strapping for 2018
Rugby season $13,960.00 $13,960.00

Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated Cost of New Drums $31,500.00 $27,804.00 A

Parkland School (P North) New Airconditioning Unit for School Hall $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Massey University Foundation Resign and development of the Canine brachycephalic intubation model $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Manawatu Touch Association Incorporated Replacement of team uniforms,2*gazebos,travel and accommodation $40,500.00 $21,520.00 A

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Playing and training gear $30,000.00 $20,000.00 A

St Peter's College (Palmerston North) school camp - accommodation & transport $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Palmerston North Street Van Inc Rent $15,000.00 $5,000.00 E

Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated Representative Team costs for 2018 $28,175.51 $28,175.51

Grey Power Manawatu Incorporated 2 Delegates to attend the National AGM $1,882.00 $1,882.00

Wanderers Cricket Club 2 dozen cricket balls, 2 batting helmets & 1 pair of keepers gloves $1,360.00 $1,360.00

Total Approved $259,411.02

No: of applicants 19

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Porirua College GE100 fieldtrip to Kapiti Island $1,970.00 $1,500.00 A

Wellington Power Boat Club Incorporated Medical team onsite $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Porirua Gymsports Incorporated Costs of training courses $3,435.00 $2,500.00 A

Te ara moana trust New snorkel sets $1,509.75 $1,509.75

Total Approved $6,709.75

No: of applicants 4

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Mitchell Park Squash Club Defribrillator Package $3,495.00 $3,495.00

Goodtime Foundation Gst excl. 50 x tee shirts @ $19.45 each $972.50 $972.50

Taita District Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket Coaching $8,076.00 $5,000.00 J

Naenae College Ignite Sport leadership programs $5,600.00 $5,600.00

Belmont PlayCentre New cots,mattresses and toddler bed $1,336.30 $1,336.30

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 7 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Kelson School Transport Costs for YR 6 camp $950.00 $950.00

Sacred Heart College (Lower Hutt) Travel and accommodation $4,783.00 $2,500.00 J

Boulcott's Farm Heritage Golf Club Specialist Irrigation Equipment $5,941.10 $5,000.00 J

Hutt Central School Music for Life Therapy Sessions $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Hutt City Brass Incorporated 32" Adams professional timpani $7,713.04 $3,000.00 J

Bronz Wellington Incorporated Road safety cones and driver education courses $1,967.88 $1,967.88

Vocal FX Incorporated Sound costs $3,772.00 $3,772.00

Gracefield School Computer Equipment $6,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club Incorporated Contribution Walter Nash Stadium hireage for 2018 season $4,500.00 $2,500.00 J

Lower Hutt Tennis Club Incorporated Junior tennis development programme - coaching $2,880.00 $2,880.00

Wellington Regional BMX Association Incorporated Participation trophies $8,547.00 $8,547.00

Hutt Valley Junior Softball Association Travel, accommodation and van hire to compete in u13 Festival of Softball in
Auckland $11,250.00 $7,790.00 A

Total Approved $63,310.68

No: of applicants 17

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Thorndon Club Incorporated to fix the southern tennis fences on courts 4 and 5 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Wellington Softball Association Incorporated In schools softball coaching program $5,920.00 $4,000.00 A

Wellington College 2 sets of rugby jerseys $4,000.00 $1,500.00 A

Wellington Land Search and Rescue Incorporated Pull-up banners $1,067.20 $1,067.20

Victoria University Netball Club Incorporated Facility Hire for the 2018 Season $13,472.50 $5,000.00 A

Dance Aotearoa New Zealand Printing and mail out of the DANZ magazine $3,941.56 $3,941.56

New Zealand Basketball Academy Incorporated Basketball development/skills training and gym hire $5,400.00 $4,956.52 A

Wellington High School and Com Ed Centre $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Venue & Vehicle hire, flights, accommodation & Contracts $6,000.00 $1,625.00 A

Wellington Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Rent in 2018 for the Wellington Office $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Eastern Suburbs Cricket Club Incorporated New cricket balls $5,039.74 $2,500.00 A

New Zealand Festival Technical costs - moorings and barge hire $30,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Wellington Brass Band Incorporated Uniforms, instruments repairs and new instruments $43,574.38 $4,800.00 A

North Wellington Football Club Incorporated Accommodation and travel for under 17 National Youth Football Tournament in
Auckland Meeting date: $7,544.43 $3,500.00 A

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Course costs and Concert activities $25,000.00 $10,000.00 A, F

Polish Senior Citizens Club Bus hire $608.00 $607.83 A

Total Approved $63,998.11

No: of applicants 16

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Tasman Swim Club Incorporated Pool Lane Hire and Accomodation $5,682.95 $5,682.95

Ranzau School Contribution towards purchase sports uniforms $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Pigeon Valley Steam Museum (2013) Incorporated Renewal of the roofing and laying of the concrete floor $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Player socks and playing shorts $20,927.45 $10,000.00 A

Garin College Adventure transport trailer and equipment $6,965.22 $6,965.22

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 8 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation $2,556.52 $2,556.52

Waimea Intermediate $9,690.00 $9,690.00

Athletics Richmond Track user fees and new marquee $10,070.91 $10,070.91

Huia Rugby Football Club Inc Rugby balls,playing kits,boot bags etc as per the resolution $43,401.35 $10,000.00 A

Tasman Blue Beats Leisure Marchers Flights and Accommodation $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $69,965.60

No: of applicants 10

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Maitai School Playground equipment $10,581.00 $10,581.00

Nelson City Brass Incorporated New Besson Sovereign Eb Tuba $11,000.00 $11,000.00

NELSON SOUTH SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Bowls Nelson Incorporated Accommodation and Van Rental $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Nelson Environment Centre Incorporated Van $15,000.00 $15,000.00

The Cawthron Foundation Scholarship for emerging scientist $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Nelson Musical Theatre Incorporated Re-roofing of Nelson Musical Theatre's building. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Ashton Marching U16 Accommodation and Van Hire for Marching Competition March 2018 $3,260.00 $3,260.00

Tahuna Football Club Incorporated Playing Uniforms,equipment and safety gear $25,853.16 $10,000.00 A

Maitahi Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Safety Support for annual regatta $1,730.00 $1,730.00

Raupo Scout Group Camping gear $12,419.54 $5,000.00 A

F C Nelson incorporated Four sets of nets $796.67 $796.67

Ashton Marching Accommodation and Van Hire for New Zealand Marching Champs - March 2018 $3,470.00 $3,470.00

Kartsport Nelson Incorporated Track Resurfacing $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Total Approved $125,837.67

No: of applicants 14

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Colleges Sailing Club Incorporated Attend the National regatta $18,354.00 $10,000.00 A

Linkwater School Supply and printing of sports shirts $1,450.00 $1,450.00

Marlborough horticultural society Hire of show venue $1,120.00 $1,120.00

Linkwater School Laptop lease and travel expenses $4,450.00 $4,450.00

The Havelock Gallery Trust New Computer $1,638.00 $1,638.00

The New Zealand Aviation Museum Trust Purchasing and installing external security cameras $7,833.50 $7,833.50

Picton Emergency Operations Centre Trust Paint and repairs $15,845.00 $15,845.00

Coastguard Marlborough New radar etc as per resolution $11,623.66 $11,623.66

Total Approved $53,960.16

No: of applicants 8

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Bowling Club Incorporated Green markers and a water remover $3,185.50 $3,185.50

The Buller Gorge Marathon Trust Hire of marquees $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $8,185.50

No: of applicants 2

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 9 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 56 - Grey District

West Coast Art in the Park incorporated Advertising, preparation of a new banner and hall hire $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $2,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 57 - Westland District

West Coast Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Gst excl. 12 month grazing land $1,808.70 12 month land lease $3,000 $4,808.70 $4,808.70

Total Approved $4,808.70

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Amuri Area School Installation of a multisport synthetic grass sand turf $50,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Total Approved $20,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

You Me We Us Kaiapoi Pony Rides and bubble balls $545.00 $545.00

MANDEVILLE BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Maintenance of the bowling green $3,500.00 $3,500.00

North Loburn School Accommodation, food and activities for year 4-6 camp $8,369.57 $5,000.00 A

Rangiora Promotions Association Incorporated MC, sound and lighting, and bands/music at Eats and Beats 2018 $11,781.42 $8,000.00 A

Rangiora Te Kohanga Reo Carseats $3,356.00 $3,356.00

North Canterbury Sport and Recreation Trust New gym equipment $65,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Rangiora Croquet Club Incorporated Four sets of Dawson Croquet Balls $2,800.00 $2,800.00

South Island Show Jumping Comittee Assist with costs of NZ national showjumping $4,773.38 $4,773.38

The Kaiapoi Toy Library Incorporated Commercial grade bouncy castle $4,340.00 $4,340.00

Reflections Community Trust Dates 4/03/18-4/03/18 See red tag for cost breakdown $4,371.50 $4,371.50

North Canterbury Basketball Assn. Court hire costs for 2018 winter league $5,179.13 $3,000.00 A

Total Approved $49,685.88

No: of applicants 11

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Pregnancy help Canterbury trust Three months rent $0.00 $1,000.00

Vikings Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation $3,381.91 $2,000.00 A

Sumner Bowling Club Incorporated
Purchase Chemicals and fertilizers to maintain greens to a high level of
performance for the next 12 months. Approximate Annual Cost of green
maintenance is $25,000

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 A

New Brighton project incorporated 6 gazebos, 2 umbrellas with bases etc as per resolution $3,291.64 $3,291.64

The Holistic Education Charitable Trust Ride on Lawnmower $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Mobile whiteboard and an annual subscription of the CRM, Infoodle $1,532.00 $1,532.00

The Paddlateers Entry Fees to New Zealand Dragon Boat Association Champs $2,185.00 $2,185.00

0800 Hungry Ministries Trust Warehouse rental plus rates and service fees for 3 months $27,805.11 $9,268.33 A

Canterbury Area Pony Club Incorporated Six embroidered dress rugs $678.00 $678.00

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Accommodation $1,700.00 $1,700.00

Catholic Cathedral College Cost of Drama Trip to the Pop Up Globe Theatre in Auckland $3,872.08 $2,500.00 A

QE II Swim Club Incorporated Pool hire costs for term 2 2018 $5,800.00 $5,800.00

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 10 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Woolston Development Project Incorporated 2018 bus costs $3,624.27 $3,624.27

The Elmwood club incorporated Refurbished docu centre LVc2263 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

Christchurch Peoples' Resource Centre Wages, Membership and a box of Stamps $2,147.50 $2,147.50

Skellerup Militaires Marching Team Accommodation $2,100.00 $2,100.00

AllStars MarchingTeam Accommodation $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Canterbury R-Class Squadron Hosting Fees of R-Class Leander National Championships $2,072.00 $2,072.00

Total Approved $50,698.74

No: of applicants 18

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Windwhistle Winter Sports Club Incorporated Safety visual Wifi monitoring system $11,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Leeston School : 15 ipads and cases $7,000.00 $7,000.00 F

Forward Foundation 4 implementing four projects as per overall mission $6,000.00 $3,000.00 L

Malvern Agricultural and Pastoral Association Cost of Ribbons and Rosettes $4,528.75 $4,528.75

LU Combined Sports Association Incorporated 250 pairs of playing shirts and 250 pairs of playing shorts $11,162.50 $5,000.00 F

Rolly Rebels Bus Hire $3,255.00 $3,255.00

Total Approved $27,783.75

No: of applicants 6

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Aoraki Secondary Schools Sport Incorporated Facility Hire and Event Costs $13,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Swim Timaru Incorporated Accommodation and travel costs $12,338.00 $6,000.00 A

South Canterbury Hospice Inc. Medical and Nursing Staff Salaries $200,000.00 $200,000.00

Timaru Golf Club Incorporated Cone Collector Machine $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A

The Timaru Round Table No 8 Incorporated Frisbees for disc golf $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits Charitable Trust Operation Managers wages $25,000.00 $15,000.00 A

South Canterbury Rugby Referees Association 2 sets of referees radios $3,346.96 $3,346.96

Craighead Kindergarten Incorporated Outdoor refurbishment - Boundary fencing $5,293.30 $5,293.30

Beaconsfield School Robotics resources,laptops and ipads $20,000.00 $8,934.75 A

Pleasant Point Bowling Club Incorporated 2 new heat pumps $8,510.00 $8,510.00

St Joseph's School (Timaru) New projector and whiteboard $969.00 $969.00

Total Approved $265,554.01

No: of applicants 11

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Dunstan High School Accommodation and Transport Costs $28,892.12 $15,000.00 A

Grey Power Central Otago Association Incorporated Registration fee and acommodation for National Grey Power AGM $1,710.00 $1,710.00

The Central Orago Equestrial Club Inc. Annual irrigation water subscription $3,395.00 $3,395.00 A

Omakau - Earnscleugh Collie Club Two sets of Sheep Yards. $5,462.04 $5,462.04

Total Approved $25,567.04

No: of applicants 4

TLA 73 - Southland District

Fiordland Community House Counselling Services $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 11 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Alex Lithgow Statue Trust See email for explanation on accounts and budget Project costs $AUD $41,000 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 A

Total Approved $7,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

Brothers In Arms Charitable Trust Board Costs of annual beach day $3,525.65 $3,525.65 I

Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust Essential costs of four wishes for NZ children living with life threatening illnesses $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

GymSports New Zealand Incorporated Costs of delivering the 2018 NZ Gymnastics Championships -venure hire $52,358.17 $20,000.00 A

NZ Barok incorporated Costs of players fees $8,000.00 $8,000.00

New Zealand opera limited Accommodation and orchestra costs $100,000.00 $50,000.00 A

Body Positive - New Zealand Incorporated 2 months of HIV Testing $10,852.00 $5,000.00 A

Blind Sport New Zealand Incorporated Contribution towards National Manager Salary for 3 months $17,500.00 $17,500.00

New Zealand AIDS Foundation Ending HIV Big Gay Out 2018 Event - Generators and Equipment $14,962.20 $7,483.20 A

New Zealand National Maritime Museum Trust Board Supply and installation of shelving $6,000.00 $6,000.00

New Zealand Offshore Power Boat Association Incorporated Host the final three events of 2018 National Championship Series. Health and
Safety Advertising and Promotion $11,400.00 $5,400.00 F

NZ Care Leavers Trust 2 trustees airfares, accommodation and taxifares for 2 day hui $1,280.00 $1,280.00

New Zealand Rowing Association Incorporated 3x printing Oarsports magazine $45,166.20 $25,000.00 I

New Zealand Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated Gst excl. See red tag for cost breakdown The Bash $3,704.35 Officials
accommodation and flights $4,482.61 $8,186.96 $5,000.00 I

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Delivery of the 2018 education programme and development of new education
courses $523,965.00 $261,982.50 A

Special Olympics New Zealand Venue Hire and medical services to 15/11/2018 $22,000.00 $10,000.00 A

New Zealand String Quartet Trust Venue Hire $5,400.00 $3,000.00 A

The New Zealand Croquet Council Incorporated Uniform Costs $1,200.00 $1,200.00

SPAN Charitable Trust Smart board $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Christian Budgeting New Zealand Incorporated Operational expenses- salary of National Coordinator $12,500.00 $10,000.00 A

Ice Speed Skating New Zealand Incorporated Track Marking Blocks $1,650.00 $1,650.00

Total Approved $457,021.35

No: of applicants 20

Total Amount Approved $2,495,532.84

Total Applications 312

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

14 Mar 2018 10:27:13 Page 12 of 12




